U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

VIA FAX ONLY: (571) 273-0140

Our Ref.: FPP-4793-14

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 SKC Co. Ltd.	2. Ivame and address of receiving party(les):
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Assignment Change of Name  Other	Name: SKC Haas Display Films Co., Ltd.     Street Address: 406 Cheonheung-ri Seonggeo-eup City: Cheonan-si Chungcheongnam-do 330-836 State/Country: KOREA Zip:
Execution Date: November 19, 2007	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional m	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s).  (1) 6824712  (2) 6985295  (3) 7218450  ambers attached  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	3
Name: Frank P. Presta  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  901 North Glebe Road  11th Floor  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statements and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.</li> </ol>	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Frank P. Presta  Name of Person Signing	. November 19, 2007
Reg, No. 19828	nature Date
rough number of pages including origin	al cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ ]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0248

4793-14

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SKC Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, of 633, Jeongia-Dong, Jangangu, Suwon-City, Kyungki-do, KOREA, is the owner of United States Patents Nos. 6824712, 6985295 and 7218450, and the inventions covered thereby; and

WHEREAS, SKC Haas Display Films Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, of 406 Cheonheung-ri Seonggeo-eup Cheonan-si Chungcheongnam-do 330-836, KOREA, is desirous of acquiring said patents and the inventions covered by said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SKC Co., Ltd. does hereby assign unto said SKC Haas Display Films Co., Ltd., the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

SKC CO., LTD.

By:	for Jangs	suk
Name:	\PARK, JAKG-SUK	
Title:	President	

41.

Date: November 19, 2007

1270896

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2007 REEL: 020134 FRAME: 0249